
West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation
{A Government Undertaking}

KHADYASHREE BHAVAN (1sr. Floor)
,,", 

HHAEX}XIX#:EET,
e- mail :ce-swc@wb.gov.in/se.wbswc@gmail.com

Memo No.392lEnge/SWC/2021,-2O22 Dated: 22.12.202L

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

No. 3s of 2021-22of SE.WBSWC

Sealed Tendersrin ptln,ud Tender Forms as specified below are invited as per particulars given below and will
be received by the Executiye Engineer, WBsWc, on the date and up to the time specified therein and shalt be opened
soon thereafter in presence of such tenderers who may choose to be present.

1. Name of the work : As per enclosed list.

2, Name & address of the officer concerned r As per enclosed list.

3. Contractors eligible to submit tender

4. Estimated value of the work put to tender

5. Time of completion for the work

6. Earnest money

7. Security Deposit

8. Printed W. B. Tender Form in which tender
is to be submitted.

9. Price per copy of the specified W.B. Tender

10. Price per copy of the set of other tender
Documents

11. Last date & time limit of application forms ,

12. Last date &time limit for permission

13. Blank tender forrm may be obtained

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

The successful tenderers will have to
Keep security deposits as per rule.

W.B. Form No.2911(ii) incl. up-to date
Corrigenda & addenda thereof as per
Order of Govt.

As per enclosed list.

As per enclosed list.

29.12.202tup to 2.00 P.M

31.t2.2027up to 2.00 P.M.

From this office -- West Bengal State
Warehousing Corporation, Khadyashree
Bhavan (1't. Floor), 1!A, Mirza Ghalib Street,
Kolkata-700087.



14. Last date &time limit for submission of

Tender"

15 Place where tenders are to be submitted

16. Printed Schedule of Rates applicable for the

work.

17. With whom the accePtance of the

Tenders vest.

....coNTD/2

: 03.12 .2OZLuP to 3'00 P'M' and the

Tender will be opened on the same day

at 4.00 P.M.

Office of the Superintending Engineer,

WBSWC.

As per P.W.D (W'B) schedule of rates

w.e.f 01.12.2015 with up to date

addenda & corrigenda Printed price

Schedule maY be obtained through

Website : www. PlYdY(b.in

(2)

THE APPLICANTS ARE REQUESTED TO ATTEND THIS OFFICE DURING SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION FOR

VERIFICATION OF SIGNATURE.

lntending tenderers are required to produce Card , de P. Tax De llan. P. Tax
PAN

Tenderdocuments,specificpricescheduleofitemsfortheworksandotherrelevantparticularsmaybeseen

bytheintendingtenderersintheofficeoftheExecutiveEngineer,WBsWc,onallworkingdaysbetweenll.00
A.M to 4.00 P.M &through website:www'warehousingwb'com'

copies to the Executive Engineer at the time of application for being entitled to submit tender papers' lt may be

emphasized that WITHOUT THE ABOVE DOCUMENTS lN ORIGIN ALTHE APPLICATION MAY BE CANCELLED.

The contracto r will have to arrange all tools and plants and construction materials required for the work'

Earnest moneY in the form of eligible instruments as per ru le duly pledged in the shape of Demand Draft in

favour of "West Bengal State Warehousing Corporation" payable at Kolkata must be deposited along with the

application form . lssue ofNSCcannotbepledgedasEarnestMoneyasperpostalrule.

lfthedatesfallonholidaysorondaysofbandhornaturalcalamity,thedatesdefertonextworkingdays.
ExecutiveEngineer,WBSWCreservestherighttorefusepermissionanyserialortotalserialofanyapplicant
without assigning anY reason whatsoever and no challenge against such refusal will be entertained'

All tenderers are requested to be present personally during the opening of the tender positively' lf

considered necessary, instant bid may be conducted immediately after opening of the tender to lower down the

rates and in no case his/their absence will stand against holding the same'

(3)

....coNTD/3

Managing Director, WBSWC'



ln case of inadvertent typographical mistake found in the specific price schedule of rates' the same will be

treated to be so corrected as to conform with the prevairing rerevant schedure of rates and/or technica'y

sanctioned estimate'

Iho
ln same

he

t.
2"

3.

4,

5

any reason and

ln terms of Finance Department's order no'853-F dated 01.02.2006, communicated under circular

no.599A,/4N-28/06 dated 27'09.2005 of the Account Branch' Public Works Department, Government of West

Bengal, a cess of 1% of the cost of construction works etc' will be levied from the bills of all the works and the

amount so collected will be remitted subsequentlY to the "West Bengal Building & other construction workers

Welfare Board" such levying of eess @1% for the same PurPose will be effective from 01.

WEST BENGAL STATE WAREHOUSI NG CORPORATIO N

Memo No. 392/Eng g/SWC]2O2L-221L(5)' Dated: 22'12'202L

CopyforwardedforinformationandwidecirculationthroughNoticeBoardto:
The Managing Director, WBSWC'

TheDeputySecretary(Advertisement)'F&SDept'Forinformation&widecirculation'
The Chief Engineer, WBSWC"

The DePutY Director, Food, WBSWC'

ing Engineer

WEST BENGAL ATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

:.; :i; 1.1"i
'_'- :r;c.r :,,--a-r'n'_rt 1."1",'''rr;

IN

ANY
SUCCESSIVEFOR 3 (THREE)BENOTWOULDGROUND

OF THIS OFFICE.
THE TENDER

....coNTDl4

words l[ hls own handwlltln8 and

sctreduh'of rates' The intendlng

afl tocatlon must be identical'

ii,

el alt wl!hotlt

[hlspffice NoIlcE BoAnD' i:ti3i:
i_

IN



(4)

Annexure of NIT No. 35 of 2O2L-22of SE,WBSWC
nd defects of roof at Katwa

Name of work: soil testing with respect to repairing of damaged road, drain a

RIDF Godown in the district of Purba Bardhaman'

sl.
No.

ITEMS

OF

WORK

Estimated
amount Put to

tender
(Rs)

Earnest
money (ns)

Price of
each W.B.

Form no.

2e11,(ii)

Price per

copy of
other

document
(Rs)

Time of
completion

Defect
Liability
Period

Rate to be quoted in

%both in Fig' and

words

30 days 3 (Three )

Months.
Full securitY

deposit
shall be

refunded to
the

contractor
on expiry of

3(three)
months
from the

actual date
of

completion
of the work.

1 As per

BOQ (Rupees One

lakh ThirtY

Eieht
Thousand
Seven
Hundred

Eighty Seven

only)

2,77s1-
(Rupees

Two
Thousand
Seven
Hundred
Seventy Five

only)

5l-
Applicable
for lowest
tenderer

Applicable
for lowest
tenderer

Supe

WEST BENGAL

nding Engineer

WAREHOUSING CORPORATION



BOQPe
n.CohousWareSateWestlnvitierTend

atroofofnda defectsrard nroadof damreto agedres (,with pairinSoi testin pectWork gof
hamanBardPuof rbaistrictdthetnDRI GodownFKatwa

No:
BSWCWNGNGDI EER,ENTRIN ENOF-22 SUPE2021OF35NIT

Amount
(Rs )

Qtv

Rate
including 12%

GST & 1%

Cess

UnitDescriptionDt.

No.

28,280.0028,280.00L.S II

of same from the site after completion

rk, complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge

onDetailed

withntsPla& alongtoolsof allisationMobil Charges
at iteSn etc.siolabour superviaterialmaccessories

andwithn testingnco nectio boringiredu inrk req
toiftishandu ngrigsboringdinclu psettingingwork,

clinnd also udinetc. d gintsBore-hole poifferentd

1 ,810.001,809.92L,S.

of all Disturbed & Undisturbed Samples from

work to the Divisional office or elsewhere

including loading and unloading as per direction

Engineer-in-Charge" Detailed lnvestigation'

Carriage
site of

2

Labour for making Bore-Holes of 150mm to 250mm

by any standard method to any depth below ground I

/ 
-bed 

level in all kinds of soil like clay, , silt, sand,

dia.
evel

theexce rocksSsoil etc. (for purposemixed ptclay
soiln disturbed samples,& UrbedDistucollecting

itableSUTest atenP etrationStandardconducting
bmSU issionandnetc. ncludintervals g preparation)

240use qand Cla57 78andRCAS perbore-log
n5th Revisiond Workse ),R &oadNScatio gforS pecifi

ireh chaincludalso rgesand ingRCedblishPu by
d irectiontheAS perantsatools completend pl

usedisCasi pipee. Wheninneer, ng-ChargEngi
to finalbesicahobore leof ( ng pipecollarevent psep

3,461.00I 384.61lvleter

3

0m to 10m
2,376.00395.92Each o

4
Laboratory I nvestigation Limit as per lS 2720Liquid

2,376.00395.926EachLaboratory lnvestig Limit as per lS 2720

Part -
ation:Plastic

5

4,683.006 780.53Eachbynaa SnGrai sizeonati ilyslnvestigLaboratory
eter Method as ts 2720 Part -6

3,122.00520.35Each 6Laboratory lnvestigation Determination of SPecific

art - llts 2720AS
7

2,783.00463.796EachI Determination of Sand Content as per lS

2720 Part - I

7,805.001,300.88Each 6
9

Determination of Water Content Dry Density relation

using light compaction as per lS 2720 (Part - Vll)'

3,869.006 644.78Each
10

Laboratory lnvestig Shear Test as Per lSation: Direct

2720 Part - Xll
4,683.00780.53Each 6

11
Determination of U Compression Strength asnconfined

ts 2720 Part - Undisturbed
6,244.001,040.70Each 6

12
of Unconfined ComP ression Strength asDetermination

ts 2720 rt- Remoulded

7,805.001,300.88Each 6
13 Disturbed / Re

XVlll. Soaked

onRatioraCalof ifornnation BearingDetermiboLa ratory
IS Fart2720ASlded pemou samples

1



Amount
(Rs.)

including 12%
GST & 1%

Cess

QtvUnitDescriptionst.
f.J

6,244.1,040.706Each

n ShearofDetermi ation strengthTest.Shear-AxialTri
nconsolidatedUintestedaof specimen

ntmeasuremewithoutTrri-axial compresslonUndrained
Part xt)2720SASre (perwaterof pressupore

14

4,683.006 780.53EachTri-Axial Shear Test. Determination of
XVIIts 2720AS

Laboratory
15

3,122.00520.35Each 6Moisture Equivalent

XVII2720

as per lSDetermination of Field
16

2,376.00395.92Each 6
17

Field lnvestigation: of Samples from the

B-a. Undisturbed.bore hole made as
Collection

814.00135.746EachField lnvestigation: of Samples from the

bore hole made as B-a. Disturbed
Collection

18

4,683.006 780.53Per
Sample

Undisturbed sam ple by C.B.RCollection of
Mould 1.5 m19

15,61 1 .006 2,601.76PerField determination California Bearingof
ts 2720 PartAS

20

7,817.001 7,816.59Per
TestObservation of Water Table21

1 14,140.00LS22

, suggestions and
lations in respect of suitable foundation etc'

including determination of silt factor calculation of

watenvays and complete design of foundation including

analysis of Bearing Capacities and settlements in bound

re n 6issionm of copies,sub (Six)and portPreparation
site Boredatan likeinformatio plan,ntrelevaallgiving

calcuresults lations,testtablewaterandlog

recommend

Engineer-in-Charge.
rmfopresentable

complete as Per direction of

b) Detailed lnvestigation
Total

Quoted Rate in Figures

Quoted Rate in Words

14,


